02 February 2023

Dear Parent / Carer



We are lucky enough to be welcoming Little Movers Halifax into school to run an after-school club.

The club will begin after the half term from **Wednesday 22 February**, and will continue to run straight after school on Wednesdays from 3.15pm - 4.15pm for 6 weeks only.

It is open to all EYFS/KS1 children only.

We anticipate the club will be very popular and so places will be limited to 20.

Please follow the link to complete the online permission form https://forms.office.com/e/LdK0xtB5m6

Alternatively, please read, complete, and then return the slip below by **Monday 6 February** at the latest so that we can select the children for the club. If you require a paper copy of the permission slip, please ask at the school office.

You will be notified of your child's place in the club on **Tuesday 7 February** and a consent form will be sent out that Little Movers Halifax require to be completed before your child can start at the club.

If you have any questions, please contact the school office.

Thank you for your support.

Yours sincerely

Mr. M Brown Principal

Little Movers Halifax – After-School Club

My child		would like to join the	
Little Movers Halifax after-so	hool club on Wedn	esdays (3:15pm – 4:15pm) from 22 February	
Emergency contact details _			
		_	
Sign	Print	Date	
Sign	Print		

St Peters Avenue, Sowerby, Sowerby Bridge, HX6 1HBTel: 01422 831971Email: contactus@stpeters.trinitymat.orgWeb: www.stpeters.trinitymat.org